"Dragon, Patricia” To <Carole_Hargrave@Toyota.com>
<Patricia.Dragon@us.xchangi

ng.com> cc <John_Rodricks@toyota.com>, "Cheryl Monroy"
) <Cheryl.Monroy@tokiom.com>,
01/06/2010 12:40 PM <John_Bauer@Toyota.com>, "Simmons, Barbara"

<Barbara.Simmons@us.xchanging.com>, "Williams, Paula"
<Paula.Williams@us.xchanging.com>, "Brown, Tonya"
<Tonya.Brown@us.xchanging.com>, "Carr, Kellee"
<Kellee.Carr@us.xchanging.com>

bce

Subject Leesville Toyota (#17063-GST) - #098011678

Claim #098011678
2010 Toyota Corolla
1NXBU4EE7A
Damage Est: $12,903.65
Gross Pay-Off Amount: TBA
**Possible Total Loss™*

In-Service Date: 09/07/2009
Pay-Off Date: None

Date of Loss: 12/27/2009
Date Rptd: 12/28/2009

RE: Defect Allegation

Carole:

On the date of this incident, the Renter (||| | | BB 25 operating the above described TRAC
vehicle registered to Leesville Toyota.

Per our 01/05/2010 recorded statement with the Renter, he was making a right-turn into private property
(where his girlfriend lives) when something (an animal?) ran “across” or in-front of the vehicle. The Renter
“hit the brakes” but is unsure of what happened next — commenting that perhaps the “gas pedal got
stuck”. The rental vehicle hit a curb, jumped the curb and subsequently hit two trees — damaging the
Driver's Side front and fender — as well as the Passenger Side rear door.

Attached is our written notification to TMS Legal of this defect allegation by the Renter.

I have informed our Handling Rep (Tenya Brown) that TMS plans to further investigate these allegations
and that you will notify us once your investigation and/or inspection of the vehicle has been completed.
Until such time, we have instructed the Dealer to leave the vehicle at its current location, the Dallas Police
Impound Lot.

NOTE: The vehicle is currently located at City of Dallas Police Auto Impound Lot
1955 Zildig Road
Dallas, Texas 75208
PHONE: (214) 670-5116
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